STATE LEAGUE ROUND 6 — WEDNESDAY 23 FEBRUARY 2005

On Wednesday 23 February, the Box Hill men’s team clinched our fourth straight State League Premiership with a win in the
final round of competition, finishing one point ahead of Essendon. This win retained our unbeaten record in State League
competition for the last 2 years.

Highlights on the night were PB’s to Marty Duke in the 200 (21.00), Lachlan Aspinall (1:51.74) and Navin Arunasalam (1:54.21) in
the 800 and Cameron Sherry in the pole vault (4.45 m).

Congratulations to all those who contributed to the win throughout the year, particularly team manager Chris O’Connor and Club
captain Cameron Baker.

The women’s team had their best night for the season finishing in fourth place, but still finished well down the ladder.

MEN’S RESULTS

Event Athlete Place Performance
3000 m Walk Simon Evans dnq 26:32.4
400 m Hurdles David Featherston 2 55.42
800 m L Aspinall 3 1:51.74 PB
Navin Arunasalam 10 1:54.26 PB
200 m Marty Duke 1 21.00 PB
Lane Harrison 2 21.32
5000 m Matthew Coloe 12 15:25.84 PB
Andrew White 14 15:34.12
100/100/200/400 disq
Relay
Discus Ronnie Buckley 4 53.47
Pole Vault Cameron Sherry 1 4.45 PB
Long Jump Grant Hodges 5 6.38
Shot Put -
WOMEN’S RESULTS
Event Athlete Place Performance
3000 m Walk -
400 m Hurdles Sarah Quinn dng 69.26
800 m Georgina Connell 4 2:10.22
Hayley Tomlinson 10 2:20.38
200 m Morgan Deane 8 26.00
5000 m -
100/100/200/400 5 1:50.55
Relay
Discus Lauren Burns 4 38.95
Pole Vault Georgia White 2 3.10
Long Jump Leana Tilley 3 5.07
Shot Put Sarah Hewitt dng 9.09
FINAL LADDERS
Doncaster Doncaster Essendon Glenhuntly  Box Hill oP
Club Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Rd 6 Total
WOMEN
BAY 11 11 11 11 11 11 66
MUU 9 7.5 8 9 8 8 49.5

RWD 5 7.5 7 7 7 9 42.5



38
31

AEA
GEE

29
29
23
21

BOH
ATE

DON

WES
YAR

MEN
BOH
BAY

78
60
53
51

13

13
11

13
10
11

13 13
11

11

13

10

10

RWD
ATE

11

10
11

51

WES
APS

AEA

IVA

41

10

38
28
23.5

10

2.5

GHY

21

DON

155

2.5

MUU
GEE

14



bhlogo.gif

2005 State League Premiers

On Wednesday 23rd February, the Box Hill men’s team clinched our fourth straight State League
Premiership with a win in the final round of competition, finishing one point ahead of Essendon. This win
retained our unbeaten record in State League competition for the last 2 years.

Highlights on the night were PB’s to Marty Duke in the 200 (21.00), Lachlan Aspinall (1:51.74) and Navin
Arunasalam (1:54.21) in the 800 and Cameron Sherry in the pole vault (4.45 m).

Congratulations to all those who contributed to the win throughout the year, particularly team manager
Chris O’Connor and Club captain Cameron Baker.

The women’s team had their best night for the season finishing in fourth place, but still finished well down
the ladder.

For a full listing of results and the final ladders please click on the following link...Results

Members of the 2005 Men's State League Premiership Team


file:///Users/danielalmond/Desktop/Club%20News/Summer/StateLeagueRnd6.htm

Club Captain, Cameron Baker and President, Graeme Olden



	Summer-2004-05-StateLeagueRnd6
	Local€Disk
	Event


	Summer-2004-05-StateLeaguePremiers
	Local€Disk
	Box Hill Athletic Club | News > 2005 State League Premiers



