STATE LEAGUE ROUND 6 – WEDNESDAY 23 FEBRUARY 2005

On Wednesday 23rd February, the Box Hill men's team clinched our fourth straight State League Premiership with a win in the final round of competition, finishing one point ahead of Essendon. This win retained our unbeaten record in State League competition for the last 2 years.

Highlights on the night were PB's to Marty Duke in the 200 (21.00), Lachlan Aspinall (1:51.74) and Navin Arunasalam (1:54.21) in the 800 and Cameron Sherry in the pole vault (4.45 m).

Congratulations to all those who contributed to the win throughout the year, particularly team manager Chris O'Connor and Club captain Cameron Baker.

The women's team had their best night for the season finishing in fourth place, but still finished well down the ladder.

MEN'S RESULTS

Event	Athlete	Place	Performance	
3000 m Walk	Simon Evans	dnq	26:32.4	
400 m Hurdles	David Featherston	2	55.42	
800 m	L Aspinall	3	1:51.74 PB	
	Navin Arunasalam	10	1:54.26 PB	
200 m	Marty Duke	1	21.00 PB	
	Lane Harrison	2	21.32	
5000 m	Matthew Coloe	12	15:25.84 PB	
	Andrew White	14	15:34.12	
100/100/200/400		disq		
Relay				
Discus	Ronnie Buckley	4	53.47	
Pole Vault	Cameron Sherry	1	4.45 PB	
Long Jump	Grant Hodges	5	6.38	
Shot Put	-			

WOMEN'S RESULTS

Event	Athlete	Place	Performance	
3000 m Walk	-			
400 m Hurdles	Sarah Quinn	Sarah Quinn dnq		
800 m	Georgina Connell	a Connell 4 2:10		
	Hayley Tomlinson	10	2:20.38	
200 m	Morgan Deane	8	26.00	
	-			
5000 m	-			
100/100/200/400		5	1:50.55	
Relay				
Discus	Lauren Burns	4	38.95	
Pole Vault	Georgia White	2	3.10	
Long Jump	Leana Tilley	3	5.07	
Shot Put	hot Put Sarah Hewitt		9.09	

FINAL LADDERS

Club WOMEN	Doncaster Rd 1	Doncaster Rd 2	Essendon Rd 3	Glenhuntly Rd 4	Box Hill Rd 5	<i>OP</i> Rd 6	Total
BAY	11	11	11	11	11	11	66
MUU	9	7.5	8	9	8	8	49.5
RWD	5	7.5	7	7	7	9	42.5

AEA	7	6	3	8	9	5	38
GEE	8	5	9	1	2	6	31
вон	4	3	5	6	4	7	29
ATE	6	2	6	4	6	5	29
DON	1	9	2	3	5	3	23
WES	3	4	4	5	3	2	21
YAR	2	1	1	2	1	1	8
MEN							
вон	13	13	13	13	13	13	78
BAY	9	11	11	10	11	8	60
RWD	6	10	7	11	10	9	53
ATE	10	8	8	9	5	11	51
WES	11	9	9	8	8	6	51
APS	4	6	10	5	9	7	41
AEA	8	7	1	6	6	10	38
IVA	5	5	6	4	3	5	28
GHY	2.5	3	3	7	7	1	23.5
DON	7	4	2	1	4	3	21
MUU	2.5	1	5	2	1	4	15.5
GEE	1	2	4	3	2	2	14

2005 State League Premiers

On Wednesday 23rd February, the Box Hill men's team clinched our fourth straight State League Premiership with a win in the final round of competition, finishing one point ahead of Essendon. This win retained our unbeaten record in State League competition for the last 2 years.

Highlights on the night were PB's to Marty Duke in the 200 (21.00), Lachlan Aspinall (1:51.74) and Navin Arunasalam (1:54.21) in the 800 and Cameron Sherry in the pole vault (4.45 m).

Congratulations to all those who contributed to the win throughout the year, particularly team manager Chris O'Connor and Club captain Cameron Baker.

The women's team had their best night for the season finishing in fourth place, but still finished well down the ladder.

For a full listing of results and the final ladders please click on the following link...Results



Members of the 2005 Men's State League Premiership Team



Club Captain, Cameron Baker and President, Graeme Olden